
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF INDUCTION MOTOR OF DIP
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION TO BE MADE SUITABLE FOR
OPERATION WITH VA
RIABLEFREQUENCY DRIVE.QUANTITY: 8
NOSMOTOR DETAILS:RATED POWER: 290
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED
CURRENT: 510 ARATED RPM: 993
MOUNTING: HORIZONTALMODEL: ILA8
355-6AB90-ZMAKE: SIEMENSMOTOR ASSET NO:
50344532SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. PICK UP /
DELIVERY OF MOTO
R FROM / TO DIP PUMPING STATION PHASE-2.2.
DISMANTLING AND PREPARATION OF INITIAL
INSPECTION REPORT.3. CLEANING.4. ROTOR TEST
AND DY
NAMIC BALANCING.5. STATOR TEST (IR, HI-POT,
PARTIAL DISCHARGE).6. TESTING AND
CORRECTION (IF REQUIRED) OF WINDING RTDS,
PTCS AND SPA
CEHEATER.6. REPLACEMENT OF DE AND NDE
BEARING. NDE BEARING SHALL BE INSULATED
ANDSUITABLE FOR VFD APPLICATION.7.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSTALLATION OF SHA
FT GROUNDING BUSH IN DE SIDE OF MOTOR FOR
VFDAPPLICATION.8. INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF
RTD FOR DE SIDE AND NDE SIDE BEARINGS.9.
ASSE
MBLY OF MOTOR.10. PAINTING OF MOTOR WITH
SAME COLOR AS EXISTING.11. FINAL TESTING,
INCLUDING VIBRATION LEVEL, TEMPERATURE RISE
AND S
OUNDLEVEL.12. PREPARATION OF FINAL
REPORT.INITIAL INSPECTION AND FINAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY
DEWAENGINEERS.WARRANTY OF SE
RVICE SHALL BE 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY OF THEMOTOR.FOR SITE VISITS OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452) OR
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430)

2 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF INDUCTION MOTOR OF DIP
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION TO BE MADE SUITABLE FOR

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OPERATION WITH VA
RIABLEFREQUENCY DRIVE.QUANTITY: 8
NOSMOTOR DETAILS:RATED POWER: 290
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED
CURRENT: 510 ARATED RPM: 993
MOUNTING: HORIZONTALMODEL: ILA8
355-6AB90-ZMAKE: SIEMENSMOTOR ASSET NO:
50344535SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. PICK UP /
DELIVERY OF MOTO
R FROM / TO DIP PUMPING STATION PHASE-2.2.
DISMANTLING AND PREPARATION OF INITIAL
INSPECTION REPORT.3. CLEANING.4. ROTOR TEST
AND DY
NAMIC BALANCING.5. STATOR TEST (IR, HI-POT,
PARTIAL DISCHARGE).6. TESTING AND
CORRECTION (IF REQUIRED) OF WINDING RTDS,
PTCS AND SPA
CEHEATER.6. REPLACEMENT OF DE AND NDE
BEARING. NDE BEARING SHALL BE INSULATED
ANDSUITABLE FOR VFD APPLICATION.7.
INSTALLATION OF SHA
FT GROUNDING BUSH IN DE SIDE OF MOTOR FOR
VFDAPPLICATION.8. INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RTD FOR DE SIDE AND NDE SIDE BEARINGS.9.
ASSE
MBLY OF MOTOR.10. PAINTING OF MOTOR WITH
SAME COLOR AS EXISTING.11. FINAL TESTING,
INCLUDING VIBRATION LEVEL, TEMPERATURE RISE
AND S
OUNDLEVEL.12. PREPARATION OF FINAL
REPORT.INITIAL INSPECTION AND FINAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY
DEWAENGINEERS.WARRANTY OF SE
RVICE SHALL BE 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY OF THEMOTOR.FOR SITE VISITS OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452) OR
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430)

3 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF INDUCTION MOTOR OF DIP
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION TO BE MADE SUITABLE FOR
OPERATION WITH VA
RIABLEFREQUENCY DRIVE.QUANTITY: 8
NOSMOTOR DETAILS:RATED POWER: 290

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED
CURRENT: 510 ARATED RPM: 993
MOUNTING: HORIZONTALMODEL: ILA8
355-6AB90-ZMAKE: SIEMENSMOTOR ASSET NO:
50344537SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. PICK UP /
DELIVERY OF MOTO
R FROM / TO DIP PUMPING STATION PHASE-2.2.
DISMANTLING AND PREPARATION OF INITIAL
INSPECTION REPORT.3. CLEANING.4. ROTOR TEST
AND DY
NAMIC BALANCING.5. STATOR TEST (IR, HI-POT,
PARTIAL DISCHARGE).6. TESTING AND
CORRECTION (IF REQUIRED) OF WINDING RTDS,
PTCS AND SPA
CEHEATER.6. REPLACEMENT OF DE AND NDE
BEARING. NDE BEARING SHALL BE INSULATED
ANDSUITABLE FOR VFD APPLICATION.7.
INSTALLATION OF SHA
FT GROUNDING BUSH IN DE SIDE OF MOTOR FOR
VFDAPPLICATION.8. INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF
RTD FOR DE SIDE AND NDE SIDE BEARINGS.9.
ASSE
MBLY OF MOTOR.10. PAINTING OF MOTOR WITH

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SAME COLOR AS EXISTING.11. FINAL TESTING,
INCLUDING VIBRATION LEVEL, TEMPERATURE RISE
AND S
OUNDLEVEL.12. PREPARATION OF FINAL
REPORT.INITIAL INSPECTION AND FINAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY
DEWAENGINEERS.WARRANTY OF SE
RVICE SHALL BE 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY OF THEMOTOR.FOR SITE VISITS OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452) OR
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430)

4 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF INDUCTION MOTOR OF DIP
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION TO BE MADE SUITABLE FOR
OPERATION WITH VA
RIABLEFREQUENCY DRIVE.QUANTITY: 8
NOSMOTOR DETAILS:RATED POWER: 290
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED
CURRENT: 510 ARATED RPM: 993
MOUNTING: HORIZONTALMODEL: ILA8

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

355-6AB90-ZMAKE: SIEMENSMOTOR ASSET NO:
50344539SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. PICK UP /
DELIVERY OF MOTO
R FROM / TO DIP PUMPING STATION PHASE-2.2.
DISMANTLING AND PREPARATION OF INITIAL
INSPECTION REPORT.3. CLEANING.4. ROTOR TEST
AND DY
NAMIC BALANCING.5. STATOR TEST (IR, HI-POT,
PARTIAL DISCHARGE).6. TESTING AND
CORRECTION (IF REQUIRED) OF WINDING RTDS,
PTCS AND SPA
CEHEATER.6. REPLACEMENT OF DE AND NDE
BEARING. NDE BEARING SHALL BE INSULATED
ANDSUITABLE FOR VFD APPLICATION.7.
INSTALLATION OF SHA
FT GROUNDING BUSH IN DE SIDE OF MOTOR FOR
VFDAPPLICATION.8. INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF
RTD FOR DE SIDE AND NDE SIDE BEARINGS.9.
ASSE
MBLY OF MOTOR.10. PAINTING OF MOTOR WITH
SAME COLOR AS EXISTING.11. FINAL TESTING,
INCLUDING VIBRATION LEVEL, TEMPERATURE RISE
AND S

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OUNDLEVEL.12. PREPARATION OF FINAL
REPORT.INITIAL INSPECTION AND FINAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY
DEWAENGINEERS.WARRANTY OF SE
RVICE SHALL BE 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY OF THEMOTOR.FOR SITE VISITS OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452) OR
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430)

5 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF INDUCTION MOTOR OF DIP
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION TO BE MADE SUITABLE FOR
OPERATION WITH VA
RIABLEFREQUENCY DRIVE.QUANTITY: 8
NOSMOTOR DETAILS:RATED POWER: 290
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED
CURRENT: 510 ARATED RPM: 993
MOUNTING: HORIZONTALMODEL: ILA8
355-6AB90-ZMAKE: SIEMENSMOTOR ASSET NO:
50344570SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. PICK UP /
DELIVERY OF MOTO

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

R FROM / TO DIP PUMPING STATION PHASE-2.2.
DISMANTLING AND PREPARATION OF INITIAL
INSPECTION REPORT.3. CLEANING.4. ROTOR TEST
AND DY
NAMIC BALANCING.5. STATOR TEST (IR, HI-POT,
PARTIAL DISCHARGE).6. TESTING AND
CORRECTION (IF REQUIRED) OF WINDING RTDS,
PTCS AND SPA
CEHEATER.6. REPLACEMENT OF DE AND NDE
BEARING. NDE BEARING SHALL BE INSULATED
ANDSUITABLE FOR VFD APPLICATION.7.
INSTALLATION OF SHA
FT GROUNDING BUSH IN DE SIDE OF MOTOR FOR
VFDAPPLICATION.8. INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF
RTD FOR DE SIDE AND NDE SIDE BEARINGS.9.
ASSE
MBLY OF MOTOR.10. PAINTING OF MOTOR WITH
SAME COLOR AS EXISTING.11. FINAL TESTING,
INCLUDING VIBRATION LEVEL, TEMPERATURE RISE
AND S
OUNDLEVEL.12. PREPARATION OF FINAL
REPORT.INITIAL INSPECTION AND FINAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DEWAENGINEERS.WARRANTY OF SE
RVICE SHALL BE 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY OF THEMOTOR.FOR SITE VISITS OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452) OR
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430)

6 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF INDUCTION MOTOR OF DIP
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION TO BE MADE SUITABLE FOR
OPERATION WITH VA
RIABLEFREQUENCY DRIVE.QUANTITY: 8
NOSMOTOR DETAILS:RATED POWER: 290
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED
CURRENT: 510 ARATED RPM: 993
MOUNTING: HORIZONTALMODEL: ILA8
355-6AB90-ZMAKE: SIEMENSMOTOR ASSET NO:
50344573SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. PICK UP /
DELIVERY OF MOTO
R FROM / TO DIP PUMPING STATION PHASE-2.2.
DISMANTLING AND PREPARATION OF INITIAL
INSPECTION REPORT.3. CLEANING.4. ROTOR TEST

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND DY
NAMIC BALANCING.5. STATOR TEST (IR, HI-POT,
PARTIAL DISCHARGE).6. TESTING AND
CORRECTION (IF REQUIRED) OF WINDING RTDS,
PTCS AND SPA
CEHEATER.6. REPLACEMENT OF DE AND NDE
BEARING. NDE BEARING SHALL BE INSULATED
ANDSUITABLE FOR VFD APPLICATION.7.
INSTALLATION OF SHA
FT GROUNDING BUSH IN DE SIDE OF MOTOR FOR
VFDAPPLICATION.8. INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF
RTD FOR DE SIDE AND NDE SIDE BEARINGS.9.
ASSE
MBLY OF MOTOR.10. PAINTING OF MOTOR WITH
SAME COLOR AS EXISTING.11. FINAL TESTING,
INCLUDING VIBRATION LEVEL, TEMPERATURE RISE
AND S
OUNDLEVEL.12. PREPARATION OF FINAL
REPORT.INITIAL INSPECTION AND FINAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY
DEWAENGINEERS.WARRANTY OF SE
RVICE SHALL BE 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY OF THEMOTOR.FOR SITE VISITS OR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452) OR
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430)

7 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF INDUCTION MOTOR OF DIP
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION TO BE MADE SUITABLE FOR
OPERATION WITH VA
RIABLEFREQUENCY DRIVE.QUANTITY: 8
NOSMOTOR DETAILS:RATED POWER: 290
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED
CURRENT: 510 ARATED RPM: 993
MOUNTING: HORIZONTALMODEL: ILA8
355-6AB90-ZMAKE: SIEMENSMOTOR ASSET NO:
50344577SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. PICK UP /
DELIVERY OF MOTO
R FROM / TO DIP PUMPING STATION PHASE-2.2.
DISMANTLING AND PREPARATION OF INITIAL
INSPECTION REPORT.3. CLEANING.4. ROTOR TEST
AND DY
NAMIC BALANCING.5. STATOR TEST (IR, HI-POT,
PARTIAL DISCHARGE).6. TESTING AND

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CORRECTION (IF REQUIRED) OF WINDING RTDS,
PTCS AND SPA
CEHEATER.6. REPLACEMENT OF DE AND NDE
BEARING. NDE BEARING SHALL BE INSULATED
ANDSUITABLE FOR VFD APPLICATION.7.
INSTALLATION OF SHA
FT GROUNDING BUSH IN DE SIDE OF MOTOR FOR
VFDAPPLICATION.8. INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF
RTD FOR DE SIDE AND NDE SIDE BEARINGS.9.
ASSE
MBLY OF MOTOR.10. PAINTING OF MOTOR WITH
SAME COLOR AS EXISTING.11. FINAL TESTING,
INCLUDING VIBRATION LEVEL, TEMPERATURE RISE
AND S
OUNDLEVEL.12. PREPARATION OF FINAL
REPORT.INITIAL INSPECTION AND FINAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY
DEWAENGINEERS.WARRANTY OF SE
RVICE SHALL BE 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY OF THEMOTOR.FOR SITE VISITS OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452) OR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430)

8 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF INDUCTION MOTOR OF DIP
PUMPING STATION PHASE-2 AS PERATTACHED
SPECIFICATION TO BE MADE SUITABLE FOR
OPERATION WITH VA
RIABLEFREQUENCY DRIVE.QUANTITY: 8
NOSMOTOR DETAILS:RATED POWER: 290
KWVOLTAGE: 400V, 3-PHASE, 50HZRATED
CURRENT: 510 ARATED RPM: 993
MOUNTING: HORIZONTALMODEL: ILA8
355-6AB90-ZMAKE: SIEMENSMOTOR ASSET NO:
50344581SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. PICK UP /
DELIVERY OF MOTO
R FROM / TO DIP PUMPING STATION PHASE-2.2.
DISMANTLING AND PREPARATION OF INITIAL
INSPECTION REPORT.3. CLEANING.4. ROTOR TEST
AND DY
NAMIC BALANCING.5. STATOR TEST (IR, HI-POT,
PARTIAL DISCHARGE).6. TESTING AND
CORRECTION (IF REQUIRED) OF WINDING RTDS,
PTCS AND SPA
CEHEATER.6. REPLACEMENT OF DE AND NDE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BEARING. NDE BEARING SHALL BE INSULATED
ANDSUITABLE FOR VFD APPLICATION.7.
INSTALLATION OF SHA
FT GROUNDING BUSH IN DE SIDE OF MOTOR FOR
VFDAPPLICATION.8. INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF
RTD FOR DE SIDE AND NDE SIDE BEARINGS.9.
ASSE
MBLY OF MOTOR.10. PAINTING OF MOTOR WITH
SAME COLOR AS EXISTING.11. FINAL TESTING,
INCLUDING VIBRATION LEVEL, TEMPERATURE RISE
AND S
OUNDLEVEL.12. PREPARATION OF FINAL
REPORT.INITIAL INSPECTION AND FINAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY
DEWAENGINEERS.WARRANTY OF SE
RVICE SHALL BE 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF
DELIVERY OF THEMOTOR.FOR SITE VISITS OR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452) OR
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430)

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403055
DATE : 27.11.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling 1032405308

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405308

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Overhauling

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page16 of 16 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


